2024 Pediatric Urology Workshop Travel Raffle for International Virtual Participants

Raffle Rules

- We will choose one prize winner to attend the 2025 Pediatric Urology Workshop inperson who meets the following criteria:
 - Trainee or consultant/attending level physician in pediatric urology and/or pediatric surgery whose practice is based outside of the US.
 - Must register as a virtual attendee and attend at least one virtual, live session of the 2024 Pediatric Urology Workshop before the drawing occurs. Watching a recording of the session(s) is not sufficient to enter the drawing.
 - o Cannot be an in-person attendee at the 2024 Workshop.
- The drawing will occur on Friday, March 1, before the conference lunch break. We will send the notification to the email address the applicant used to register for the Workshop. We will inform the prize winner of the 2025 Workshop dates as soon as they are confirmed.
- The winner will receive:
 - Round-trip, economy-class flight from the prize winner's home airport to CVG. Cincinnati Children's (CCHMC) will book the flight through its corporate travel agency (AAA). The flight will arrive to CVG on the Thursday before the conference and depart CVG on Sunday afternoon after the conference's conclusion.
 - o Round-trip transportation between CVG airport and the conference hotel.
 - Hotel for three nights during the conference: Thursday, Friday, Saturday night with check-out on Sunday. The hotel will be the same as the conference venue.
 - o Conference registration costs will be waived.
 - If a visa is needed to enter the United States, CCHMC will provide a letter on CCHMC letterhead stating the reason for the prize winner's trip to the US. All costs associated with applying for the visa will be borne by the prize winner.
 - o Any costs not mentioned above will be borne by the prize winner.
 - Travel will not be coordinated for companions; all prizes and services are granted to the prize winner only.
- This prize is given to the virtual attendee in a personal capacity, and not through an employer or other institution; and
- The winner must confirm that they (and any/all immediate family members) have no financial relationship with CCHMC outside of attending the Pediatric Urology Workshop.
- Cincinnati Children's reserves the right to conduct a background check on the prize winner and receive confirmation of a satisfactory report prior to disbursing any prize.